ORDINANCE NO. 30-16

AN ORDINANCE TO SET THE SALARIES OF THE ELECTED OFFICIALS, CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA, FOR THE YEAR 2017

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA:

SECTION 1. Purpose

That the purpose of this ordinance is to set the salaries of all elected officials for the year 2017. (I.C. 36-4-7-2)

SECTION 2. Fixed Salaries

That the total salary to be paid to each named elected official for the year 2017 shall be:

		Biweekly (\$)	Biweekly (\$)
Position	FLSA	General Fund	Wastewater Treatment Utility
Mayor	Exempt	1,889.16	1,259.44
Clerk	Exempt	1,259.77	839.85
City Judge	Exempt	793.62	0.00
Councilors	Exempt	Paid \$473.30 per month.	•

SECTION 3. Meeting Compensation

That an additional \$480.00 shall be appropriated from the General Fund to be used for Meeting Compensation. Such compensation shall be paid to the Area Plan Commission Representatives at the rate of \$40.00 per month.

SECTION 4.

This ordinance will be effective for, and including, the pay period ending December 30, 2016, and will continue through the pay period ending December 15, 2017.

SECTION 5.

This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and signing by the Mayor.

NTRODUCED ON FIRST READING ON THE $oldsymbol{6}$ DAY OF $_$	September, 2016.	
MOTION TO ADOPT MADE BY COUNCILOR <u>Keen</u>	, AND SECONDED BY COUNCILOR De Boer	
DULY ORDAINED, PASSED, AND ADOPTED BY THE COMMON DAY OF <u>October</u> , 2016, HAVING BEEN PASSE	N COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA, ON THE _ D BY A VOTE OF _\(\frac{\cappa}{2}\) IN FAVOR AND _\(\overline{\cappa}\) OPPOSED, THE ROLL C	3 CALL
VOTE BEING:	Control of the Contro	

Ordinance No. 30-16, 2017 Elected Officials Salary Ordinance (continued)

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Bunder	/			
DeBoer	V			
Dietrich	V			
Jha	~			
Keen	~			
Leverenz	V			
Sanders				
Thomas	~			
Wang				

Peter Bunder, Presiding Officer

Attest:

Sana G. Booker, Clerk

PRESENTED BY ME TO THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA ON THE 5 DAY OF , 2016.

Sana G. Booker, Clerk

THIS ORDINANCE APPROVED AND SIGNED BY ME ON THE 6 DAY OF October, 2016.

Ordinance No. 30-16, 2017 Elected Officials Salary Ordinance (continued)

John R. Dennis, Mayo

Attest:

Sana G. Booker, Clerk